Split System
Cooling Product &
Performance Data
XB 300
4TTM3018-060
1½ – 5 Tons
PUB. NO. 22-1841-05
© 2010 Trane	 2	 22-1841-05

Accessory Description and Usage	 5
AHRI Standard Capacity Rating Conditions	 5
Model Nomenclature	 6
Dimensions	 7
Electrical Data	 9
Mechanical Specification Options	 11
	 4	 22-1841-05
Product Specifications
Model No. 1	 4TTM3018A1	 4TTM3024A1	 4TTM3030A1 	 4TTM3036A1
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2	 208/230/1/60	 208/230/1/60	 208/230/1/60	 208/230/1/60
Min Cir Ampacity	 10	 12	 16	 18
Max Fuse Size (Amps)	 15	 15	 25	 30
Compressor	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®
RL Amps - LR Amps	 6.7 - 38.6	 8.4 - 58	 11.3 - 68.0	 13.5 - 63
Outdoor Fan FL Amps	 1.3	 1.3	 1.3	 1.3
Fan HP	  1/4	  1/4	  1/4	  1/4
Fan Dia (inches)	 19.12	 19.12	 19.12	 19.12
Coil	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®	 CLIMATUFF®
Refrigerant R-410A	 5/03-LB/OZ	 4/11-LB/OZ	 4/02-LB/OZ	 4/5-LB/OZ
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Gas 3	  5/8	  5/8	  3/4	  3/4
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Liquid 3	  3/8	  3/8	  3/8	  3/8
Dimensions H x W x D (Crated)	32-3/8 x 24-3/4 x 26-3/4	 32-3/8 x 24-3/4 x 26-3/4	 32-3/8 x 24-3/4 x 26-3/4	 32-3/8 x 24-3/4 x 26-3/4
Weight - Shipping	 177	 180	 181	 184
Weight - Net	 156	 159	 160	 163
Start Components	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES
Sound Enclosure	 NO	 NO	 NO	 NO
Compressor Sump Heat	 NO	 NO	 NO	 NO
Optional Accessories: 4
Evaporator Defrost Control	 AY28X079	 AY28X079	 AY28X079	 AY28X079
Start Kit
Crankcase Heater Kit	 BAYCCHT300	 BAYCCHT300	 BAYCCHT300	 BAYCCHT300
Low Ambient Kit 5	 BAYLOAM103	 BAYLOAM103	 BAYLOAM103	 BAYLOAM103
Refrigerant Lineset 6	 TAYREFLN9*	 TAYREFLN9*	 TAYREFLN7*	 TAYREFLN7*
Extreme Conditions Mount Kit	 BAYECMT021	 BAYECMT021	 BAYECMT021	 BAYECMT021
1	Certified in accordance with the Unitary Air-Conditioner equipment certification program which is based on AHRI Standard 210/240.
2	 Calculated in accordance with N.E.C. Only use HACR circuit breakers or fuses.
3	 Standard line lengths - up to 60' Standard lift - 100' Suction and Liquid line.
	 If OD unit is located above ID unit - up to 200' Lift - up to 200' Suction and Liquid line length.
4	 For accessory description and usage, see page 5.
5	 For applications requiring the BAYLOAM103, an 8 X 8 weatherproof electrical enclosure is required in order to locate the low ambient controller external to the unit.
6	 * = 15, 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50 foot lineset available.
General
Data
22-1841-05	 5
General
Data
Product Specifications
Model No. 1	 4TTM3042A1	 4TTM3048A1	 4TTM3060A1
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2	 208/230/1/60	 208/230/1/60	 208/230/1/60
Min Cir Ampacity	 27	 29	 35
Max Fuse Size (Amps)	 45	 50	 60
Compressor	 CLIMATUFF® - SCROLL 	 CLIMATUFF® - SCROLL 	 CLIMATUFF® - SCROLL